Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SDL Baseball Partners, LLC		103/31/2011 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Baseball Club of Tacoma, LLC
Street Address:	155-108th Ave NE, Suite 450
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2058830	TACOMA RAINIERS
Registration Number:	2058831	TACOMA RAINIERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah J. Taylor

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue Suite 4800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	75004-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah J. Taylor
Signature:	/Sarah J. Taylor/
Date:	04/01/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=SDL - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

.00 205

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004513 FRAME: 0566

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SDL Baseball Partners, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Nevada, and doing business as Tacoma Rainiers Professional Baseball ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed immediately below (the "Marks"):

Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.
Tacoma Rainiers (and Design)	75/018851	2,058,830
Tacoma Rainiers (words only)	75/018852	2,058,831

WHEREAS, The Baseball Club of Tacoma, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Washington ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire any and all rights Assignor has in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with any right of Assignor to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with any right of Assignor to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, in form and substance reasonably acceptable to Assignor, and to perform any other reasonable acts as Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks in Assignce and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is reasonably deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent that such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this 31st day of March , 2011.

SDL BASEBALL PARTNERS, LLC

Name: Robert K. Schlegel

Its: Manager/

75004-0001/LEGAL20107515.1 478064.1

RECORDED: 04/01/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004513 FRAME: 0567

1